DS RELAYS
HIGHLY SENSITIVE 1500 V
FCC SURGE WITHSTANDING
MINIATURE RELAY
DS4E
35.24
1.387
9.9

• Security equipment
• Measuring instrumentation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Contact
arrangement
2Ex  DS
1: 1 Form C
2: 2 Form C
4: 4 Form C
*Reverse polarity types available (add suffix-R).   Standard packing: Carton: 50 pcs.; Case: 500 pcs.
E M R *L2 DC 48 V
Coil voltage
DC 1.5, 3,
5, 6, 9, 12,
24, 48 V
Classification
of type
E: Amber
    sealed type
Sensitivity
M: 400 mW nominal
     operating power
S: 200 mW nominal
   operating power
Operating function
Nil: Single side stable
L: 1 coil latching
L2: 2 coil latching
TYPES
Single side stable
1 coil latching
2 coil latching
Notes:
1. Reverse polarity types available (add suffix-R).
2. Standard packing: carton: 50 pcs.; case: 500 pcs.
Nominal Voltage, V DC
Part No.
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C
M
(400 mW)
type
1.5 DS1E-M-DC1.5V DS2E-M-DC1.5V DS4E-M-DC1.5V
3 DS1E-M-DC3V DS2E-M-DC3V DS4E-M-DC3V
5 DS1E-M-DC5V DS2E-M-DC5V DS4E-M-DC5V
6 DS1E-M-DC6V DS2E-M-DC6V DS4E-M-DC6V
9 DS1E-M-DC9V DS2E-M-DC9V DS4E-M-DC9V
12 DS1E-M-DC12V DS2E-M-DC12V DS4E-M-DC12V
24 DS1E-M-DC24V DS2E-M-DC24V DS4E-M-DC24V
48 DS1E-M-DC48V DS2E-M-DC48V DS4E-M-DC48V
S
(200 mW)
type
1.5 DS1E-S-DC1.5V DS2E-S-DC1.5V DS4E-S-DC1.5V
3 DS1E-S-DC3V DS2E-S-DC3V DS4E-S-DC3V
5 DS1E-S-DC5V DS2E-S-DC5V DS4E-S-DC5V
6 DS1E-S-DC6V DS2E-S-DC6V DS4E-S-DC6V
9 DS1E-S-DC9V DS2E-S-DC9V DS4E-S-DC9V
12 DS1E-S-DC12V DS2E-S-DC12V DS4E-S-DC12V
24 DS1E-S-DC24V DS2E-S-DC24V DS4E-S-DC24V
48 DS1E-S-DC48V DS2E-S-DC48V DS4E-S-DC48V
Nominal Voltage, V DC
Part No.
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C
M
(180 mW)
type
1.5 DS1E-ML-DC1.5V DS2E-ML-DC1.5V DS4E-ML-DC1.5V
3 DS1E-ML-DC3V DS2E-ML-DC3V DS4E-ML-DC3V
5 DS1E-ML-DC5V DS2E-ML-DC5V DS4E-ML-DC5V
6 DS1E-ML-DC6V DS2E-ML-DC6V DS4E-ML-DC6V
9 DS1E-ML-DC9V DS2E-ML-DC9V DS4E-ML-DC9V
12 DS1E-ML-DC12V DS2E-ML-DC12V DS4E-ML-DC12V
24 DS1E-ML-DC24V DS2E-ML-DC24V DS4E-ML-DC24V